

STATE OF WISCONSIN Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Fourth Regular Session

FRIDAY, October 11, 2019

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

INTRODUCTION AND REFERENCE OF PROPOSALS

Read first time and referred:

Assembly Bill 523

Relating to: an interim psychologist license.

By Representatives Tittl, Ballweg, Doyle, Duchow, Edming, Felzkowski, Horlacher, James, Knodl, Kurtz, Loudenbeck, B. Meyers, Milroy, Mursau, Oldenburg, Petersen, Petryk, Rodriguez, Rohrkaste, Schraa, Tranel, Tusler, VanderMeer and Wittke; cosponsored by Senators Bernier, Kooyenga, Nass and Petrowski.

To committee on Regulatory Licensing Reform.

Assembly Bill 524

Relating to: farmer tuition assistance grants and making an appropriation.

By Representatives Oldenburg, B. Meyers, Ballweg, Doyle, Duchow, Edming, Felzkowski, Jagler, James, Kitchens, Kulp, Kurtz, Milroy, Mursau, Neubauer, Petersen, Petryk, Plumer, Ramthun, Rohrkaste, Sanfelippo, Schraa, Shankland, Spiros, Spreitzer, C. Taylor, Tittl, Tranel, Tusler, VanderMeer, Vining, Vruwink, Wittke and Zimmerman; cosponsored by Senators Olsen, Bernier, Carpenter, Ringhand, Schachtner and Testin.

To committee on Colleges and Universities.

Assembly Bill 525

Relating to: implementing a suicide prevention program and making an appropriation.

By Representatives Ballweg, Doyle, Anderson, Bowen, Cabrera, Crowley, Duchow, Edming, James, Kitchens, Kulp, Kurtz, B. Meyers, Milroy, Mursau, Neubauer, Oldenburg, Ott, Petersen, Petryk, Ramthun, Riemer, Rohrkaste, Sanfelippo, Schraa, Shankland, Sinicki, Spiros, Spreitzer, Subeck, C. Taylor, Tittl, Tranel, Tusler, VanderMeer, Vining, Vruwink, Wittke, Zamarripa and Zimmerman; cosponsored by Senators Olsen, Bernier, Carpenter, Ringhand, Schachtner and Larson.

To committee on Health.

ENROLLED BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS

The following Assembly proposals, which have been approved by both the Assembly and Senate, have been enrolled by the Legislative Reference Bureau: Assembly Bill 22 Assembly Bill 51 Assembly Bill 52 Assembly Bill 53 Assembly Bill 54 Assembly Bill 117 Assembly Bill 132 Assembly Bill 141 Assembly Bill 143 Assembly Bill 168 Assembly Bill 193 Assembly Bill 195 Assembly Joint Resolution 48

> PATRICK E. FULLER Assembly Chief Clerk

REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 52

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 9: delete "education" and substitute "educational".

Assembly Bill 132

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 3, line 7: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2019 Wisconsin Act 11,".

2. Page 3, line 10: before "electric personal" insert "electric scooter,".

3. Page 4, line 10: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2019 Wisconsin Act 11,".

4. Page 4, line 16: before "and an" insert "an electric scooter,".

5. Page 4, line 19: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2019 Wisconsin Act 11,".

6. Page 4, line 20: delete "moped," and substitute "moped, electric scooter,".

Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 195

In enrolling, the following correction was made: 1. Page 1, line 2: delete "two" and substitute "2".

Assembly Bill 195

In enrolling, the following correction was made 1. Page 3, line 11: delete "ss." and substitute "s.".